
THINGS TO REMEMBER
*Backbiting, gossiping, slandering reduces the blessed quality of one’s fast.
*Always remember the poor, needy, disabled and the homeless.
*Assist and volunteer at your local masjid and community centers.
*Remember the orphans and widows.
*Continue being kind to parents, siblings, and the elderly.
*Visit cemetery often as a reminder and make dua for the deceased.
*Always make Salam to new Muslims and make them feel welcome.
*Make dua for the young sisters and young brothers.
*Good Deeds are multiplied during this holy month.

THINGS THAT BREAK ONE’S FAST

1. Anything put by force into the mouth of a person fasting.
2. Water goes down the throat while gargling, conscious of one’s fasting.
3. To vomit a mouthful intentionally or to return vomit down the throat.
4. Swallowing something edible, equal to or bigger than a grain of gram 
   which was stuck between the teeth. However if it is first taken out of 
   the mouth and swallowed, it will break the fast.
5. Swallowing intentionally a pebble, piece of paper, or any item that is 
   not used as food or medicine.
6. Inhaling snuff into the nostrils.
7. Swallowing blood (blood more than saliva with which it is mixed).
8. To eat and drink forgetting one is fasting and thereafter thinking that 
   the fast is broken, and thus to eat and drink again would constitute a
   makeup. (To eat forgetfully in itself does not break the fast).
9. To eat and drink after Subha Sadiq or to break the fast before sunset 
   due to a cloudy sky or faulty watch. (Realizing one’s fault).

SUNDAY MAY 1 or MONDAY MAY 2

PLEASE DONATE GENEROUSLY

*WWW.UTAHMUSLIMS.COM*

EID

TARAWEEH PRAYERS
(UPON MOON SIGHTING) 

(UPON MOON SIGHTING) 

During These Challenging Times - Please Donate - 
Remember To Keep Our Masjid Current On Bills
And Salaries. Every Little Bit Counts, No Amount 

Is Too Small. 

STAY SAFE, STAY HOME, PRAY AT HOME 

 

KHADEEJA MASJID - 1019 W. PARKWAY AVE, WVC, 84119 / AL NOOR MASJID - 740 S. 700 E. SLC, 84102

STARTING: FRIDAY, APRIL 1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date  Day  Fajr 
(Dawn) 
STOP  

Fajr 
Jamaat at

Masjid  

Shurooq 
(Sunrise)  

Dhuhr Dhuhr  
(Mid-Day)  

Asr Asr 
(Afternoon)  

 

Isha
(Time prayer 

enters)

Jamaat at 
 Masjid

 Following
 Taraweeh

April 2  Sat  5:53  6:15*  7:03  1:31 2:00  6:03   9:10 9:30*
April 3  Sun  5:51  6:15  7:01  1:31  6:03  8:01  9:11 9:30

April 4  Mon  5:49  6:15  7:00  1:31  6:04  8:02  9:13 9:30

April 5  Tue  5:47  6:15  6:58  1:31  6:05  8:03  9:14 9:30

April 6  Wed  5:45  6:15  6:56  1:30  6:05  8:04  9:15 9:30

April 7  Thu  5:44   6:55  1:30  6:06  8:05  9:16

April 8  Fri  5:42  6:15  6:53  1:30  6:07  8:06  9:18 9:30

April 9  Sat  5:40  6:15  6:52  1:29  6:07  8:07  9:19 9:30

April 10  Sun  5:38  6:00  6:50  1:29  6:08  8:08  9:20 9:30

April 11  Mon  5:36  6:00  6:48  1:29  6:09  8:09  9:21 9:30

April 12  Tue  5:35   6:47  1:29  6:09  8:11  9:23

April 13  Wed  5:33  6:00  6:45  1:28  6:10  8:12  9:24 9:30

9:30

April 14  Thu  5:31  

6:00

 6:44  1:28  6:11  8:13  9:25

April 15  Fri  5:29  6:00  6:42  1:28  6:11  8:14  9:27 9:30

April 16  Sat  5:27  6:00  6:41  1:28  6:12  8:15  9:28 9:30

April 17  Sun  5:26   6:39  1:27  6:13  8:16  9:29

April 18  Mon  5:24  5:45  6:38  1:27  6:13  8:17  9:31 9:45

April 19  Tue  5:22  5:45  6:36  1:27  6:14  8:18  9:32 9:45

April 20  Wed  5:20  5:45  6:35  1:27  6:14  8:19  9:33 9:45

April 21 Thu 5:18 6:33 1:27 6:15 8:20 9:35 9:45* 21st 

April 22 Fri 5:17 6:32 1:26 6:15 8:21 9:36

April 23 Sat 5:15 5:45

5:45

6:30 1:26 6:16 8:22 9:37 9:45 23rd

April 24 Sun 5:13 5:45 6:29 1:26 6:17 8:23 9:39 10:00

9:45

April 25 Mon 5:12 5:45 6:27 1:26 6:17 8:24 9:40 10:00 25th

April 26 Tue 5:10 5:45 6:26 1:26 6:18 8:25 9:41 10:00

April 27 Wed 5:08 6:25 1:25 6:19 8:26 9:43 10:00*27th

April 28 Thu 5:06 6:23 1:25 6:19 8:28 9:44 10:00

April 29 Fri 5:05 5:45 6:22 1:25 6:20 8:29 9:46 10:00 29th

April 30 Sat 5:03 5:45 6:21 1:25 6:20 8:30 9:47 10:00

May 1 Sun 5:00 5:30 6:18 1:25 6:21 8:32 9:50 10:00
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Masjid Masjid
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Please note that Fajr Time is to STOP eating.. Fajr Jamaat Time is to fulfill closure and pray
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